
Number in 

Family

Annual Monthly Annual Monthly Annual Monthly Annual Monthly Annual Monthly Annual Monthly

1 $4,695.00 $391.25 $15,650.00 $1,304.17 $19,562.50 $1,630.21 $23,475.00 $1,956.25 27,387.50$   $2,282.29 $31,300.00 $2,608.33

2 $6,345.00 $528.75 $21,150.00 $1,762.50 $26,437.50 $2,203.13 $31,725.00 $2,643.75 $37,012.50 $3,084.38 $42,300.00 $3,525.00

3 $7,995.00 $666.25 $26,650.00 $2,220.83 $33,312.50 $2,776.04 $39,975.00 $3,331.25 $46,637.50 $3,886.46 $53,300.00 $4,441.67

4 $9,645.00 $803.75 $32,150.00 $2,679.17 $40,187.50 $3,348.96 $48,225.00 $4,018.75 $56,262.50 $4,688.54 $64,300.00 $5,358.33

5 $11,295.00 $941.25 $37,650.00 $3,137.50 $47,062.50 $3,921.88 $56,475.00 $4,706.25 $65,887.50 $5,490.63 $75,300.00 $6,275.00

6 $12,945.00 $1,078.75 $43,150.00 $3,595.83 $53,937.50 $4,494.79 $64,725.00 $5,393.75 $75,512.50 $6,292.71 $86,300.00 $7,191.67

7 $14,595.00 $1,216.25 $48,650.00 $4,054.17 $60,812.50 $5,067.71 $72,975.00 $6,081.25 $85,137.50 $7,094.79 $97,300.00 $8,108.33

8 $16,245.00 $1,353.75 $54,150.00 $4,512.50 $67,687.50 $5,640.63 $81,225.00 $6,768.75 $94,762.50 $7,896.88 $108,300.00 $9,025.00
For each 

additional person 

add:
$1,650.00 $137.50 $5,500.00 $458.33 $6,875.00 $572.92 $8,250.00 $687.50 $9,625.00 $802.08 $11,000.00 $916.67

Number in 

Family

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8
For each 

additional person 

add:

30%

2025 FEDERAL POVERTY GUIDELINES

Effective January 17, 2025

225%

200%125% 150%100%  Head Start 175%

$27,365.63

3 month income

$8,803.13

$11,896.88

$14,990.63

$18,084.38

$21,178.13

$24,271.88

125% 150% 175% 200%

3 month income 3 month income 3 month income 3 month income

$4,890.63 $5,868.75 $6,846.88 $7,825.00

$6,609.38 $7,931.25 $9,253.13 $10,575.00

$8,328.13 $9,993.75 $11,659.38 $13,325.00

$10,046.88 $12,056.25 $14,065.63 $16,075.00

$11,765.63 $14,118.75 $16,471.88 $18,825.00

$13,484.38 $16,181.25 $18,878.13 $21,575.00

$15,203.13 $18,243.75 $21,284.38 $24,325.00

$16,921.88 $20,306.25 $23,690.63 $27,075.00 $30,459.38

$1,718.75 $2,062.50 $2,406.25 $2,750.00 $3,093.75



Annual Monthly

$35,212.50 $2,934.38

$47,587.50 $3,965.63

$59,962.50 $4,996.88

$72,337.50 $6,028.13

$84,712.50 $7,059.38

$97,087.50 $8,090.63

$109,462.50 $9,121.88

$121,837.50 $10,153.13

$12,375.00 $1,031.25

2025 FEDERAL POVERTY GUIDELINES

225%

Effective January 17, 2025


