2025 FEDERAL POVERTY GUIDELINES

	Enective January 17, 2025											
Number in Family	30%		100% Head Start		125%		150%		175%		200%	
	Annual	Monthly	Annual	Monthly	Annual	Monthly	Annual	Monthly	Annual	Monthly	Annual	Monthly
1	\$4,695.00	\$391.25	\$15,650.00	\$1,304.17	\$19,562.50	\$1,630.21	\$23,475.00	\$1,956.25	\$ 27,387.50	\$2,282.29	\$31,300.00	\$2,608.33
2	\$6,345.00	\$528.75	\$21,150.00	\$1,762.50	\$26,437.50	\$2,203.13	\$31,725.00	\$2,643.75	\$37,012.50	\$3,084.38	\$42,300.00	\$3,525.00
3	\$7,995.00	\$666.25	\$26,650.00	\$2,220.83	\$33,312.50	\$2,776.04	\$39,975.00	\$3,331.25	\$46,637.50	\$3,886.46	\$53,300.00	\$4,441.67
4	\$9,645.00	\$803.75	\$32,150.00	\$2,679.17	\$40,187.50	\$3,348.96	\$48,225.00	\$4,018.75	\$56,262.50	\$4,688.54	\$64,300.00	\$5,358.33
5	\$11,295.00	\$941.25	\$37,650.00	\$3,137.50	\$47,062.50	\$3,921.88	\$56,475.00	\$4,706.25	\$65,887.50	\$5,490.63	\$75,300.00	\$6,275.00
6	\$12,945.00	\$1,078.75	\$43,150.00	\$3,595.83	\$53,937.50	\$4,494.79	\$64,725.00	\$5,393.75	\$75,512.50	\$6,292.71	\$86,300.00	\$7,191.67
7	\$14,595.00	\$1,216.25	\$48,650.00	\$4,054.17	\$60,812.50	\$5,067.71	\$72,975.00	\$6,081.25	\$85,137.50	\$7,094.79	\$97,300.00	\$8,108.33
8	\$16,245.00	\$1,353.75	\$54,150.00	\$4,512.50	\$67,687.50	\$5,640.63	\$81,225.00	\$6,768.75	\$94,762.50	\$7,896.88	\$108,300.00	\$9,025.00
additional person	\$1,650.00	\$137.50	\$5,500.00	\$458.33	\$6,875.00	\$572.92	\$8,250.00	\$687.50	\$9,625.00	\$802.08	\$11,000.00	\$916.67

Effective January 17, 2025

Family	125%	150%	175%	200%	225%
	3 month income				
1	\$4,890.63	\$5,868.75	\$6,846.88	\$7,825.00	\$8,803.13
2	\$6,609.38	\$7,931.25	\$9,253.13	\$10,575.00	\$11,896.88
3	\$8,328.13	\$9,993.75	\$11,659.38	\$13,325.00	\$14,990.63
4	\$10,046.88	\$12,056.25	\$14,065.63	\$16,075.00	\$18,084.38
5	\$11,765.63	\$14,118.75	\$16,471.88	\$18,825.00	\$21,178.13
6	\$13,484.38	\$16,181.25	\$18,878.13	\$21,575.00	\$24,271.88
7	\$15,203.13	\$18,243.75	\$21,284.38	\$24,325.00	\$27,365.63
8	\$16,921.88	\$20,306.25	\$23,690.63	\$27,075.00	\$30,459.38
e or each additional person	\$1,718.75	\$2,062.50	\$2,406.25	\$2,750.00	\$3,093.75

225%					
Annual	Monthly				
\$35,212.50	\$2,934.38				
\$47,587.50	\$3,965.63				
\$59,962.50	\$4,996.88				
\$72,337.50	\$6,028.13				
\$84,712.50	\$7,059.38				
\$97,087.50	\$8,090.63				
\$109,462.50	\$9,121.88				
\$121,837.50	\$10,153.13				
\$12,375.00	\$1,031.25				